Solutions for Construction Testing
Machines • Software • Calibration • Service
Bulletin
190-B
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
52
Asphalt Quality Control
PENETRATION EQUIPMENT

ASTM D 217, EN 1426, 13179-2, AAS-
HTO T49, IP49
Ordering Information
TO-512  Universal Penertrometer
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-512-1-02
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
ASPHALT
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
53
Bitumen Penetration Kit
Our Bitumen Penetration Kit consists of
a Penetration Needle, transfer Dish and
Aluminium Sample Containers.
Applicable Standards
ASTM D 5, BS 2000 (D-49), EN 1426,
13179-2, AASHTO T49, IP49
Ordering Information
TO-518  Bitumen Penetration Kit
Optional Accessories
TO-51801 Penetration Needle
TO-51802 Transfer Dish made of copper
TO-51803 Aluminium Sample Containers
STABILITY TESTING
Marshall Stability Test Machine
 Key Features
• Single Speed, Bench top load frame

ASTM D1559 BS 598-107, EN 12697-34,
AASHTO T-245
Ordering Information
TO-550 Marshall Stability Apparatus,
two speed machine including machine
mounted 25kN proving ring and microm-
eter.
TO-550-2 Digital Marshall Apparatus, in-
cluding 25kN loadcell and LVDT displace-
ment transducer.
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-518-2-01
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Optional Accessories
TO-55001 Breaking Head Stability Mould
TO-55002 Compaction Mould
TO-55003 Base Plate
TO-55004 Extension Collar
TO-55020 Electric Conversion Kit for
Marshall Test Equipment
CORE DRILLING
Pavement Core Drilling Machine
System Description
This petrol engine powered road
building drill has been designed
specifically for the purpose of drilling
test cores from holes in roads, airport
runways, bridges, etc.
The Machine comprises of two vertical
support columns which carry the drill
head/engine assembly accurately with
the help of a screwed spindle.
ASPHALT
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
55
The 6 HP petrol engine with pulley
mechanism works with minimum
vibrations. The double precision bit
advances with a screwed spindle which
provides a constant, accurate drill
pressure, minimum core chipping, and
long bit life.
The complete assembly is supplied on
a rigid metal base with leveling facility,
and is suitable for coring applications
in a vertical downwards motion only.
Specifications
Bit Diameter 150 mm
Length  350 mm
Maximum depth of core 450 mm
Drill Speed Variable speed from
  900 to 200 rpm
Drive Motor 6 HP Petrol Engine
Guide Shafts 40 mm diameter
Screwed Spindle 20 mm diameter
Water Tap 12 mm
Drill Wrenches Included
Applicable Standards
EN 12504-1
Ordering Information
TO-551-1 Pavement Core Drilling
Machine
Accessories
Diamond Core Bits
TO-55101 50 mm diam. x 200 mm long
TO-55102 50 mm diam. x 450 mm long
TO-55103 75 mm diam. x 200 mm long
TO-55104 75 mm diam. x 450 mm long
TO-55105 100 mm diam. x 200 mm long
TO-55106 100 mm diam. x 450 mm long
TO-55107 150 mm diam. x 200 mm long
TO-55108 150 mm dia. x 450 mm long
Hilti bits are also available on request.
COMPACTION
Automatic Compactor for
Bituminous Mixes - Light
Compaction
Key Features
•  Rugged construction to withstand hard
work.
• Fully automatic and easy to operate.
• Uniform compaction.
• Automatic Blow Counter.
System Description
The Automatic compactor eliminates
the laborious process of manual
compaction and results in consistent
laboratory specimens.
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
56
This equipment consist’s of a drive
mechanism that lifts the weight of 4.5 kg
and drops it through a height of 457 mm.
It has a rammer foot that is removable,
which facilitates preheating. A
compaction pedestal with specimen
holder is fixed to the base. An
automatic blow counter enables the
number of blows to be preset before
each test and automatically stops the
machine on completion.
Applicable Standards
BS 598-107, EN 12697-10, -30, AASHTO
T245
Ordering Information
TO-553 - 1 Automatic Compactor with
light compaction
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-553-1-02
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Each machine is supplied with a TO
55002 Compactor Mould, a TO 55003
Base Plate and TO 55004 Extension
Collar.
Bitumen Compactor for
Modified Marshall Moulds -
Heavy Compaction
Key Features
•  Rugged construction to withstand hard
work.
• Fully automatic and easy to operate.
• Uniform compaction.
• Automatic Blow Counter.
System Description
The mechanical compactor design is
similar to TO  533-1, with two exceptions
• Weight of rammer - 10.2 kg
•   Provision for accommodating - 6 inch
mould specimen
Other features are same as TO 553-1. It
is supplied complete with 6 inch mould
assembly.
Applicable Standards
ASTM D 5581:1996, D 6926
Ordering Information
TO-553 - 2 Automatic Compactor with
heavy compaction
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-553-2-03
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Softening Point  - Ring & Ball
Equipment
System Description
This equipment is used to determine
the temperature at which a sample of
bituminous material loaded by a 9.5 mm
diameter steel ball, drops a specified
distance when heated under specified
conditions.
The Ring and Ball Apparatus has a
magnetic stirrer with heating facility and
digital display of temperature, the heating
can be adjusted.
Suitable for operation on 220 V, 50
Hz/110 V, 60 Hz, single phase, AC
supply. Each unit comes with a bath of
heat resistant glass, Tapered Rings, Ball
Centering Guide, Steel Balls, Ring Holder,
a hot plates, and Thermometers.
ASPHALT
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
57
Applicable Standards
ASTM D 36, E 28, STPTC PT 3,  AASHTO
T53, BS:2000, EN 1427
Ordering Information
TO-561-1-01 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
TO-561-1-03 220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
Essential Accessories
TO-56101 Tapered Rings (set of 2)
TO-56102 Ball Centering Guide (set of 2)
TO-56103 Steel Balls of 9.5 mm diameter
(set of 2)
TO-56104 Ring holder (1)
TO-56105 Electric Heater (Hot Plate) (1)
TO-56110 Thermometer IP 60C, Range:
–2°C to 80°C
TO-56111 Thermometer IP 61C, Range:
30°C to 200°C
EXTRACTION
Centrifuge Extractor
System Description
This equipment is used to determine
the bitumen percentage in Bituminous
paving mixtures. It has a removable,
precision machined, aluminium rotor
bowl, mounted on a vertical shaft. A filter
paper disc is pressed in-between the
rotor bowl and cover plate by tighten-
ing a knurled nut. The bowl assembly is
enclosed in a housing mounted on a cast
body. In the electrical operating model,
the rotor bowl is coupled to a motor. The
solvent may be introduced during test
through a cup on the housing cover.
This equipment is electrically operated
with an in-built dimmerstat for speed
variation from 0 rpm to 3600 rpm. Each
unit is supplied with a set of 25 filter
paper discs.
Applicable Standards
ASTM D 2172, AASHTO T-58, T-164, EN
12697-1
Ordering Information
TO-563-1 Centrifuge Extractor for a load
of 1.5kg
TO-563-2 Centrifuge Extractor for a load
of 3kg
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-563-2-01
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Optional Extra
TO-56301 Filter Paper Disc (set of 25)
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
58
DUCTILITY
ASTM D 113,  AASHTO T51
Bituminous surfaces exposed to varying
temperature conditions undergo a great
deal of expansion and contraction. An
important characteristic of the binder is
its ductility and the degree of ductility has
an effect on the cracking of bituminous
surfaces caused by traffic stress.
The ductility of bitumen is
expressed as the distance in
centimeters to which a standard
briquette can be elongated
before the thread thus formed
breaks under specified
conditions.
A molten bitumen sample is
poured into a standard mould,
allowed to cool to room tempera-
ture and then placed in a water bath so
that the briquette can be brought to test
temperature before mounting in the
testing machine.
Ductility Testing Machine,
Electrically Operated, Digital
System Description
Designed to test three specimens
simultaneously. The machine consists of
a carriage moving over a lead screw. An
electric motor driven reduction gear unit
ensures smooth constant speed and
continuous operation. The entire
assembly is mounted with water bath
completely encased in metal bound
hardwood. It is equipped with an electric
pump circulator and heater. The
temperature is controlled by digital
temperature controller. Two rates of travel
i.e. 5 cm/minimum and 1cm/minimum
are provided. The machine is supplied
complete with 4 Ductility moulds, each
with a base plate.
Ordering Information
TO-565 Ductility Testing Machine
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-563-2-01
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Essential Accessories
TO-56501 Ductility Mould, with Base
Plate
FLEXURE
Benkelman Beam
Key Features
• Lightweight aluminium construction.
• Easy to transport.
•  Unique Telescopic Design, simplifying
field set up.
•  Compact, reduced storage space
needed.
System Description
The Benkelman Beam uses the technique
of using balanced beam in conjunction
with a suitable vehicle to measuring
road flexure, it is a convenient, accurate
device for measuring the deflection of
flexible pavements under moving wheel
loads.
Operating on a simple lever arm principle,
the unit consists of a Reference Beam,
Body, two part Probe Beam and Rear
ASPHALT
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
59
Zero adjust.  This equipment is supplied
with a wooden carrying case.
Applicable Standards
AASHTO T-256
Ordering Information
TO-566-1 Benkelman Beam with Dial
Gauge (TO 072)
TO-566-1D Digital Benkelman Beam with
Digital Dial Gauge (TO 072D)
TO-072 Dial Gauge, 25 mm travel and
0.01 mm least count for TO566-1
TO-072D Digital Dial Gauge, 25 mm

Cone and Anvil with a wooden carrying
case.
Ordering Information
TO-567 Pavement Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer
Essential Accessories
TO-56701 Top & Bottom Rod
TO-56702 Handle
TO-56703 Hammer
TO-56704 1m Scale
TO-56705 60° Cone
TO-56706 Anvil
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
62
table, wooden shelving, steel sinks, and
drain points.